



K71-358-00

Heavy Duty Suspension Kit **K71-358-00**

For 1¾" wide, double eye springs, single axles (A/P 171).

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	6	Lock Nut
007-187-00	2	Step Bolt Wet
014-077-00	4	Bronze Bushing
018-022-01	2	Shackle Link
018-027-01	2	Shackle Link Assembly
059-547-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-359-00

Heavy Duty Suspension Kit **K71-359-00**

For 1¾" wide, double eye springs, tandem axles (A/P 271). 33" axle spacing.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	14	Lock Nut
007-126-00	2	Bolt
007-187-00	4	Step Bolt Wet
014-077-00	8	Bronze Bushing
013-104-04	2	Equalizer (2" high x 5¼" centers)
018-024-01	4	Shackle Link
018-026-00	4	Shackle Link Assembly
059-547-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-360-00

Heavy Duty Suspension Kit **K71-360-00**

For 1¾" wide, double eye springs, triple axles (A/P 371).

Dx Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	22	Lock Nut
007-126-00	4	Bolt
007-187-00	6	Step Bolt Wet
013-104-04	2	Equalizer - Rear
013-105-04	2	Equalizer - Front
014-077-00	12	Bronze Bushing
018-024-01	6	Shackle Link
018-026-00	6	Shackle Link Assembly
059-547-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-448-00

Heavy Duty Suspension Kit **K71-448-00**

For 1¾" wide, double eye springs, tandem axles with 4" high equalizer.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	14	Lock Nut
007-126-00	2	Bolt
007-187-00	4	Step Bolt Wet
013-010-04	2	Equalizer (4" high x 6" centers)
014-077-00	8	Bronze Bushing
018-024-01	4	Shackle Link
018-026-00	4	Shackle Link Assembly
059-547-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-449-00

Heavy Duty Suspension Kit **K71-449-00**

For 1¾" wide, double eye springs, tandem axles with 35" axle spacing.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	14	Lock Nut
007-126-00	2	Bolt
007-187-00	4	Step Bolt Wet
013-122-04	2	Equalizer (2.88" high x 7.67" centers)
014-077-00	8	Bronze Bushing
018-024-01	4	Shackle Link
018-026-00	4	Shackle Link Assembly
059-547-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-453-00

Heavy Duty Suspension Kit **K71-453-00**

For 1¾" wide, double eye springs, triple axles with 35" axle spacing.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	22	Lock Nut
007-126-00	4	Bolt
007-187-00	6	Step Bolt Wet
013-122-04	2	Rear Equalizer, Bronzed Bushed
013-126-04	2	Front Equalizer, Bronzed Bushed
014-077-00	12	Bronze Bushing
018-024-01	6	Shackle Link
018-026-00	6	Shackle Link Assembly
059-547-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-403-00

Suspension Kit

K71-403-00

For 1 3/4" wide, double eye springs, single axle (A/P 122).

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	6	Nut
007-126-00	2	Bolt
018-012-00	2	Shackle Link
018-021-00	2	Shackle Link Assembly



K71-401-00

Suspension Kit

K71-401-00

For 1 3/4" wide, double eye springs, tandem axles (A/P 233).

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	14	Nut
007-126-00	6	Bolt
013-104-02	2	Equalizer
018-011-00	4	Shackle Link
018-020-00	4	Shackle Link Assembly



K71-402-00

Suspension Kit

K71-402-00

For 1 $\frac{3}{4}$ " wide, double eye springs, triple axles (A/P 335).

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	24	Nut
007-126-00	10	Bolt
013-104-02	2	Equalizer, Rear
013-105-02	2	Equalizer, Front
018-011-00	6	Shackle Link
018-020-00	6	Shackle Link Assembly



K71-652-00

E-Z Flex® Suspension Kit

K71-652-00

For axles up to 6000# capacity, double eye springs. 33" axle spacing.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-007-01	2	Hex Lock Nut
006-092-01	12	Flange Lock Nut
007-003-01	2	Shackle Bolt
007-187-00	4	Step Bolt Wet
013-143-03	2	Equalizer Assembly
014-077-00	8	Bronze Bushing
018-024-01	4	Shackle Link
018-026-00	4	Shackle Link Assembly
059-867-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-653-00

E-Z Flex® Suspension Kit **K71-653-00**

For axles up to 8000# capacity, double eye springs.
35" axle spacing.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-007-01	2	Hex Lock Nut
006-092-01	12	Flange Lock Nut
007-003-01	2	Shackle Bolt
007-187-00	4	Step Bolt Wet
013-144-03	2	Equalizer Assembly
014-077-00	8	Bronze Bushing
018-024-01	4	Shackle Link
018-026-00	4	Shackle Link Assembly
059-867-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-654-00

E-Z Flex® Equalizer & Bolts **K71-654-00**

For axles up to 6000# capacity, double eye springs.
33" axle spacing.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-007-01	2	Hex Lock Nut
007-003-01	2	Shackle Bolt
013-143-03	2	Equalizer Assembly
059-863-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-655-00

E-Z Flex® Equalizer & Bolts **K71-655-00**

For axles up to 8000# capacity, double eye springs.
35" axle spacing.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-007-01	2	Hex Lock Nut
007-003-01	2	Shackle Bolt
013-144-03	2	Equalizer Assembly
059-863-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-384-00

Over/Under Conversion Kit **K71-384-00**

Conversion kit for 2³/₈" tube.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
003-064-00	2	Spring Seat
006-017-01	8	Nut, Hex
006-094-00	4	Nut, Coupling
011-074-01	4	U-Bolt
012-051-02	2	Tie Plate
059-551-00	1	Instruction Sheet

Over/Under Conversion Kit **K71-385-00**

Conversion kit for 3" tube, 5.2K maximum.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
003-070-00	2	Spring Seat
006-094-00	4	Nut, Coupling
006-129-01	8	Nut, Hex
011-017-01	4	U-Bolt
012-001-02	2	Tie Plate
059-551-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-175-01

Shock Kit

K71-175-01

Fits 2 $\frac{3}{8}$ " and 3" tube for 1.75 wide springs.
For one axle.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
005-115-00	4	$\frac{7}{16}$ " Washer
005-116-00	4	$\frac{1}{2}$ " Washer
012-055-01	2	Tie Plate
033-029-00	2	Upper Bracket
052-003-00	2	Shock Absorber w/bag parts
059-258-00	1	Instruction Sheet



K71-293-00

U-Bolts & Nuts Kit

K71-391-00

Replacement for 1.75" axle tube. $\frac{3}{8}$ -24 UNF.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-130-01	4	Nut
011-054-01	2	U-Bolt

U-Bolts & Nuts Kit

K71-293-00

Replacement for 2 $\frac{3}{8}$ " axle tube. $\frac{7}{16}$ -20 UNF.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-017-01	4	Nut
011-074-01	2	U-Bolt

U-Bolts & Nuts Kit

K71-294-00

Replacement for 3.00" axle tube. $\frac{1}{2}$ -20 UNF.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-129-01	4	Nut
011-017-01	2	U-Bolt



K71-289-00

Shackle Link

K71-288-00

2.25 hole to hole, 3.50 long. Use with shackle bolt kit K71-290-00.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
018-011-01	4	Shackle Link

Shackle Link

K71-289-00

3.12 hole to hole, 4.38 long. Use with shackle bolt kit K71-290-00.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
018-012-01	4	Shackle Link



K71-290-00

Shackle Bolt & Flange Nut Kit

K71-290-00

2.90 long, 7/16 -20 UNF.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-092-01	2	Flange Nut
007-126-01	2	Bolt



K71-370-00

Rubber Spring Eye Bushing K71-370-00

Fits Dexter 10K-15K axles.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
014-069-00	1	Spring Eye Bushing



K71-372-00

Rubber Equalizer Bushing K71-372-00

Fits Dexter 10K-15K axles.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
014-070-00	1	Equalizer Bushing

Rubber Equalizer Bushing K71-371-00

Fits Dexter 8K-9K axles.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
014-074-00	1	Equalizer Bushing



K71-366-00

Slipper Spring Kit

K71-365-00

For 2" wide slipper springs for 33.5" axle spacing (A/P 202).

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-007-00	4	Spring Eye Bolt Nut
006-011-00	4	Keeper Bolt Nut
006-111-00	2	Equalizer Nut
007-001-01	2	Equalizer Bolt
007-007-00	4	Keeper Bolt
007-017-00	4	Spring Eye Bolt
013-004-00	2	Equalizer

Slipper Spring Kit

K71-366-00

For 2" wide slipper springs for 36" axle spacing (A/P 216).

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
006-007-00	4	Spring Eye Bolt Nut
006-011-00	4	Keeper Bolt Nut
006-111-00	2	Equalizer Nut
007-001-01	2	Equalizer Bolt
007-007-00	4	Keeper Bolt
007-017-00	4	Spring Eye Bolt
013-044-01	2	Equalizer



K71-291-00

Bronze Bushing

K71-291-00

For spring eye and equalizer. 1.74 long, .575 ID, .698 OD.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
014-077-00	4	Bronze Bushing



K71-292-00

Grease Fitting

K71-292-00

1/4-28 for .230/.235 dia.hole. Fits E-Z Lube® spindles, shackle and hanger bolts.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
061-007-00	2	Grease Fitting



K71-632-01

Air Control Kit

K71-632-01

For tandem Dexter Airflex® axles.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
007-265-00	1	Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3 1/4"
033-085-00	1	Spacer
034-286-00	1	18 ft. Air Line Tubing, 1/4"
034-287-00	1	Linkage Pack (links, bolts, nuts, washers)
034-288-00	2	8 ft. Air Line Tubing, 3/8"
034-289-00	1	Height Control Valve
034-290-00	1	Push-to-Connect Tee Fitting
034-291-00	2	Push-to-Connect Elbow Fitting
034-292-00	2	Push-to-Connect Branch Tee Fitting
059-858-00	1	Instruction Sheet
n/a	6	Nylon Tie Wrap

Replacement parts that are not available should be obtained locally.



K71-632-02

Air compressor & Tank Kit

K71-632-02

For Dexter Airflex® axles.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
034-290-00	1	Push-to-Connect 1/4" x 1/4" x 1/4" T-Fitting
034-293-00	1	Compressor
034-294-00	1	50 Ft. Air Line Tubing 1/4"
034-295-00	1	Air Tank
034-296-00	1	Compressor T-Fitting
034-297-00	2	Push-to-Connect 1/4" NPT
034-298-00	1	Pressure Switch
034-302-00	1	Manual Inflation Valve
034-303-00	1	Tank Drain Cock
034-310-00	1	Check Valve
059-859-00	1	Instruction Sheet
n/a	1	Female Spade Terminal
n/a	1	1/4" NPT Pipe Plug
n/a	4	3/8"-16 x 1" Hex Bolt
n/a	4	3/8"-16 Flanged Nut
n/a	4	3/8" Flat Washer
n/a	3	10-32 x 1" Machine Screw
n/a	3	10-32 Nylon Lock Nut
n/a	6	3/16" Flat Washer
n/a	1	15 ft. 16 Gage Wire
n/a	1	Quick-Splice Connector
n/a	1	Fuse Holder
n/a	1	20 Amp Blade Fuse
n/a	12	Nylon Tie Wrap

Replacement parts that are not available should be obtained locally.



K71-632-03

Air Dump Valve

K71-632-03

For Dexter Airflex® axles.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
034-286-00	1	18 ft. Air Line Tubing, 1/4"
034-299-00	1	Dump Valve
059-860-00	1	Instruction Sheet
n/a	6	Nylon Tie Wraps
n/a	2	1/8" NPT Male Fitting Push Connector

Replacement parts that are not available should be obtained locally.



K71-632-04

Axle Add-On Plumbing

K71-632-04

For each additional Dexter Airflex® axle beyond tandems.

DX Part No.	Quantity	Part Description
034-288-00	1	8 ft. Air Line Tubing, 3/8"
034-291-00	2	Push-to-Connect Elbow Fitting
034-292-00	2	Push-to-Connect Branch Tee Fitting
n/a	6	Nylon Tie Wraps

Replacement parts that are not available should be obtained locally.